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ROCKFORD LADY CRUSADERS

Edwardsville - Trinity
Arlington Heights - St. Peter
Edwardsville - Trinity
Arlington Heights - St. Peter
Arlington Heights - St. Peter
Collinsville - Holy Cross

Decatur - LSA

Collinsville - Good Shepherd
Decatur - LSA

Collinsville - Good Shepherd
Naperville - Bethany
Collinsville - Good Shepherd

Staunton - Zion
Belvidere - Immanuel
Belvidere - Immanuel
Staunton - Zion
Belvidere - Immanuel
Springfield - Our Savior

POOL PLAY SCORES

POOL "A" SCORES
15-13-15 --- Bloomington - Trinity
15-15 --- Collinsville - Holy Cross
15-15 --- Collinsville - Holy Cross
15-16 --- Bloomington - Trinity
13-15-15 --- Edwardsville - Trinity
15-15 --- Bloomington - Trinity

POOL "B" SCORES
15-15 --- Peoria - Christ
15-15 --- Naperville - Bethany
14-15-15 --- Naperville - Bethany
15-15 --- Peoria - Christ
15-15 --- Peoria - Christ
08-15-15 --- Decatur - LSA

POOL "C" SCORES
14-15-15 --- Springfield - Our Savior
15-15 --- Danville - Danville
15-15 --- Springfield - Our Savior
15-15 --- Danville - Danville
15-09-16 --- Staunton - Zion
11-15-16 --- Danville - Danville

03-15-13
03-03
07-09
03-14

15-13-10
12-13

12-13
07-10
16-12-12
03-06
11-04
15-08-09

16-12-10
01-04
10-12
12-10

05-15-14

15-05-14



Rockford - Luther
Prairietown - St. Peter
Rockford - Luther
Chicago - Asburn
Prairietown - St. Peter
Rockford - Luther

Team

1. Arlington Heights - St. Peter
2. Edwardsville - Trinity

3. Collinsville - Holy Cross

4. Bloomington - Trinity

Team

1. Collinsville - Good Shepherd
2. Decatur - LSA

3. Naperville - Bethany

4. Peoria - Christ

Team

1. Belvidere - Immanuel
2. Staunton - Zion

3. Springfield - Our Savior
4, Danville - Danville

Team

1. Rockford - Luther
2. Prairietown - St. Peter
3. Chicago - Ashburn
4. New Berlin - St. John

POOL "D" SCORES

15-15 --- New Berlin - St. John

15-13-15 --- Chicago - Asburn

15-15 --- Prairietown - St. Peter
15-15 --- New Berlin - St. John
15-15 --- New Berlin - St. John

15-15 --- Chicago - Asburn

POOL PLAY STANDINGS

POOL "A"
Matches  Games
W-L W-L
3-0 6-1
2-1 5-3
1-2 2-4
0-3 1-6
POOL "B"
Matches Games
W-L W-L
3-0 6-1
2-1 5-3
1-2 3-4
0-3 0-6
POOL "C"
Matches Games
W-L W-L
3-0 6-1
2-1 5-3
1-2 3-5
0-3 1-6
POOL "D"
Matches Games
W-L W-L
3-0 6-0
2-1 4-3
1-2 3-4
0-3 0-6

Points
Team
104
111

52
73

Points
Team
98
106
87
49

Points
Team
100
108
102
61

Points
Team
90
89
88
45

Points
Opp.

61

90

85
104

Points
Opp.
58
103
89
90

Points
Opp.
61
100
108
102

Points
Opp.
54
74
94
90

06-09
07-15-13
09-07
10-11
05-04
11-12

Ave Point
Differential
6.143
2.625
-5.500
-4.429

Ave Point
Differential
5.714
0.375
-0.286
-6.833

Ave Point
Differential
5571
1.000
-0.750
-5.857

Ave Point
Differential
6.000
2.143
-0.857
-7.500



FINAL ROUND

CHAMPIONSHIP QUARTER-FINALS

Decatur - LSA 15-11-15 --- Arlington Heights - St. Peter 11-15-10
Collinsville - Good Shepherd 16-10-15 --- Edwardsville - Trinity 14-15-11
Belvidere - Immanuel 15-10-15 --- Prairietown - St. Peter 09-15-08
Rockford - Luther 15-09-15 --- Staunton - Zion 06-15-13

FIFTH PLACE SEMI-FINALS
Arlington Heights - St. Peter 08-15-15 --- Edwardsville - Trinity 15-08-07
Prairietown - St. Peter 15-09-15 --- Staunton - Zion 12-15-07

CHAMPIONSHIP SEMI-FINALS

Decatur - LSA 16-10-15 --- Collinsville - Good Shepherd 14-15-13
Rockford - Luther 13-15-16 --- Belvidere - Immanuel 15-09-14
FINAL ROUND
Championship Rockford - Luther 16-15 --- Decatur - LSA 14-08
Third Place Collinsville - Good Shepherd ~ 15-08-15 --- Belvidere - Immanuel 12-15-05
Fifth Place Arlington Heights - St. Peter 15-03-15 --- Prairietown - St. Peter 12-15-07
Seventh Place Edwardsville - Trinity 15-15 --- Staunton - Zion 11-09

FINAL STANDINGS

Team Matches Games Points Points Ave Point
W-L W-L  Team  Opp Differential
1. Rockford - Luther 6-0 12-2 204 148 4.000
2. Decatur - LSA 4-2 9-7 210 212 -0.125
3. Collinsville - Good Shepherd 5-1 11-5 219 171 3.000
4. Belvidere - Immanuel 4-2 10-6 210 175 2.188
5. Arlington Heights - St. Peter 5-1 11-5 211 166 2.813
6. Prairietown - St. Peter 3-3 8-8 194 181 0.813
7. Edwardsville - Trinity 3-3 9-7 211 189 1.375
8. Staunton - Zion 2-4 7-9 196 208 -0.750
9. Naperville - Bethany 1-2 3-4 87 89 -0.286
10. Chicago - Ashburn 1-2 3-4 88 94 -0.857
11. Collinsville - Holy Cross 1-2 2-4 52 85 -5.500
12. Springfield - Our Savior 1-2 3-5 102 108 -0.750
13. Bloomington -Trinity 0-3 1-6 73 104 -4.429
14. Danville - Danville 0-3 1-6 61 102 -5.857
15. Peoria - Christ 0-3 0-6 49 90 -6.833
16. New Berlin - St. John 0-3 0-6 45 90 -7.500

Sportsmanship Award: Naperville (Bethany) Lady Royals



